#### **Statewide Email**

**DATE:** April 22, 2021

FROM: Henry Mack, Chancellor, Career and Adult Education

**TO:** School District Superintendents

Florida College System Presidents

Via: Chancellor2@fldoe.org

**SUBJECT:** Memorandum- Rule Development Workshop for Rule 6A-6.0575, clock hour dual enrollment for school and district accountability.

## Dear Colleagues:

Please see the additional information below and the enclosed memorandum shared on April 6<sup>th</sup> regarding a rule development workshop for Rule 6A-6.0575, clock hour dual enrollment for school and district accountability.

\*\*The referenced list can be found below or at: Articulation (fldoe.org) \*\*

# April 21, 2021, Rule Development Workshop, <u>State Board of Education Rule</u> 6.0575, F.A.C.

• Clock Hour Dual Enrollment Course List for Inclusion in School and District Accountability (PDF)

If you have any questions, please contact Brianna Garcia at Brianna.Garcia@fldoe.org.

Thank you,

Henry

Henry Mack
Chancellor of Career and Adult Education

From: Chancellor, Career and Adult Ed. < <a href="mailto:chancellor2@fldoe.org">chancellor2@fldoe.org</a>>

**Sent:** Tuesday, April 6, 2021 4:48 PM

Subject: Memorandum- Rule Development Workshop for Rule 6A-6.0575, clock hour dual

enrollment for school and district accountability.

# Dear Colleagues:

Please see the enclosed memorandum regarding a rule development workshop for Rule 6A-6.0575, clock hour dual enrollment for school and district accountability.

If you have any questions, please contact Brianna Garcia at <a href="mailto:Brianna.Garcia@fldoe.org">Brianna.Garcia@fldoe.org</a>.

Thank you,

Henry

## **Henry Mack**

Chancellor

Florida Department of Education
Division of Career, Technical, and Adult Education
325 West Gaines Street | Tallahassee, FL 32399

Office: (850) 245-5071

